VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, August 11, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 7:50 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.
Staff also Present: Village Clerk Amanda Hopf

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 and 2026 Budgets
$211,398.85 batch number 08112025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

SPECIAL GUESTS: Roost Representatives Dan Keller and Ashley Garwood

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Mary Thill FOIL Request Correspondence
Keith Murphy 33 Petrova Project

Mark Wilson 33 Petrova Project

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 85-Resolution to support 3P funding support

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 104-2025 Resolution authorizing the submission of NYS Homes and Community
Renewal Community Development Block Grant

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes. Williams yes.

Bill 105-Resolution authorizing the overnight travel and training for Pisgah Employees
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes
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Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion
Motion: Ryan Second: White
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 106-2025 Resolution authorizing the overnight travel and training for the Chief of
Police

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 107-2025 Authorize the execution of 2025-2026 ROOST Contract
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Motion to table: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 108-2025 Resolution reaffirming sponsorship for Boothe River Park

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Motion to amend: Williams Second: White

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes White yes; Williams yes.
Roll Call on amended: Brunette yes; Ryan ves; Scollin yes White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 109-2025 Resolution authorizing the creation of emergency water/sewer grant and loan
program

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Brunette

Motion to table: Scollin Second: Williams

Roll call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 110-2025 Resolution to appoint ex-officio members to the Police Interface Committee
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 111-2025 Resolution to amend the Emergency Services Facility Committee Resolution
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Brunette

Motion to table: White Second: Williams

Roll Cal to table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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OLD BUSINESS:
Trustee Brunette-Capital Improvement Plan and Cannabis Sales Taxation Grant Program.
Trustee White- Public Safety Building updates

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Steve Urman 33 Petrova process concermns

Fran Perry communication issue with EMS process

Mark Wilson 33 Petrova

Helen Pelcher Water/Sewer Forgiveness

Echo requesting answers from the Village

Joy Cranker SEQR 33 Petrova status

Elizabeth Kochar 33 Petrova

Jeremy Evans Water/Sewer Loan and Grant Forgiveness policy
Karen Davidson Seward 33 Petrova

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Proposed Lease of Real Property
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session for the above reasons

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session
Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes: White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 08/08/2025 - 9:28AM

75 Y

Batch: 00002.08.2025/~ Vofchers 2025-08-11 25FY
\\

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
2187275 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV1 2479 08/11/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055380
2187275 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 08/11/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055380
2187275 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 08/11/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055380
2192084 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 08/11/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055380
2192084 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.719 08/11/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055380
2192084 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 08/11/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055380

Check Total: 150.26
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
540867 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 08/11/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055382
541131 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055382
541432 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055382
541548 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055382
542984 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 260.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055382
543151 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055382

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
10054508 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,571.75 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055384
10054538 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,649.75 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055384
10054548 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,534.25 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055384
10054569 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,563.50 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055384
10054583 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,562.75 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055384
10054668 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 2,637.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055384
20089235 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN( 188.50 08/11/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055384
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
40106678 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 148.00 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055384
40107378 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 19.00 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055384
40108062 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 12.00 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055384
40108066 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 148.20 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055384
40108156 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 60.50 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055384
40109282 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 67.50 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055384
Check Total: 16,162.70
Vendor: 3616 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERS DPC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
02663.001 1-3 MAIN ST RENOVATION ENGINEERING 18,967.20 08/11/2025 001-1440-0400-0000 11055383
Check Total: 18,967.20
Vendor: 1589 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
6594 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 39.60 08/11/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055379
6594 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 110.00 08/11/2025 001-5132-0400-0000 11055379
6594 Quarterty DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 39.60 08/11/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055379
6594 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 50.80 08/11/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055379
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 1539 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
489845 Annual Supply of Soda Ash for PH Alkalinity 1,307.40 08/11/2025 004-8330-0401-0000 11055378
Check Total: 1,307.40
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
TM INV-009736 Cirrus Migration- Tax Collection Go-Live May Z 634.84 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055381
TM INV-009736 Cirrus Migration- Tax Collection Go-Live May Z 634.84 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055381
T™ INV-009736 Cirrus Migration- Tax Collection Go-Live May 2 654.07 08/11/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055381
Check Total: 1,923.75
Total for Check Run: 39,401.31
Total of Number of Checks: 7

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2025 - 9:28 AM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List
User: accountspayable(@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 08/08/2025 - 9:29AM
Batch: 00002.08.2025 - Vouchers 2025-08-11 25FY
Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055380 2187275 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055380 2187275 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055380 2187275 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055380 2192084 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11055380 2192084 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11055380 2192084 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
Warrant Total: 156.26
11055382 540867 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055382 541131 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055382 541432 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) (05-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055382 541548 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11055382 542934 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 260.00
11055382 543151 ENDYNE INC, SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
Warrant Total: 650.00
11055384 10054508 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,571.75
11055384 10054538 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,649.75
11055384 10054548 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2.534.25
11055384 10054569 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,563.50
11055384 10054583 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,562.75
11055384 10054668 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 2,637.00
11055384 20089235 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENING-WWTP 005-8130-0401-0000 188.50
11055384 40106678 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 148.00
11055384 40107378 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 19.00
11055384 40108062 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 12.00
11055384 40108066 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 148.20
11055384 40108156 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 60.50
11055384 40109282 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 67.50
Warrant Total: 16,162.70

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/08/2025 - 9:29 AM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055383 02663.001 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERS DPC 1-3 MAIN ST RENOVATION ENGINEERING 001-1440-0400-0000 18,967.20
Warrant Total: 18,967.20
11055379 6594 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 001-5132-0400-0000 110.00
11055379 6594 NCC SYSTEMS, INC, Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 005-1640-0400-0000 39.60
11055379 6594 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 001-1640-0400-0000 50.80
11055379 6594 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 004-1640-0400-0000 39.60
Warrant Total: 240.00
11055378 489845 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Annual Supply of Soda Ash for PH Alkalinity 004-8330-0401-0000 1,.307.40
Warrant Total: 1,307.40
\
| 11055381 TM INV-009736 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration- Tax Collection Go-Live May 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 634.84
11055381 TM INV-009736 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration- Tax Collection Go-Live May 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 634.84
11055381 TM INV-009736 SPRINGBROOK. HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration- Tax Collection Go-Live May 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 654,07
Warrant Total: 1,923.75
Report Total: 39,401.31

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/08/2025 - 9:29 AM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 08/08/2025 - 9:29AM
Date Type:
Batch: 00002.08.2025 - Vouchers 2625-08-11
Voucher From & To:
Date From & To:
Batch: APS5 00002.08.2025
ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
The claims set forth bearing numbers to have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the
Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee: Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and allowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as
designated.

Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 20,288.37
004 WATER FUND 2,081.42
005 SEWER FUND 17,031.52
Report Total: 39,401.31
AP-Voucher Approval Document (08/08/2025 - 9:29 AM) Page 1




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

2% Y

User: accountspayable(@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 08/08/2025 - 1:18
Batch: 00003.08.202¥ - Vouchers 2025-08-11 26FY
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 1595 ADIRONDACK EMERGENCY TRAINING LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
000350 BLS Provider E-cards-Youth Academy 192.00 08/11/2025 001-3120-0400-0030 11055391
Check Total: 192.00
Vendor: 3106 ADIRONDACK LAKES & TRAILS OUTFITTERS Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
CLMP-260625 Kayak Rental, Guide, Shuttle - Youth Academy 730.00 08/11/2025 001-3120-0400-0030 11055405
Check Total: 730.00
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Scquence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
12295 Recurring Monthly Services - August 2025 726.00 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055408
12295 Recurring Monthly Services - August 2025 726.00 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055408
12295 Recurring Monthly Services - August 2025 748.00 08/11/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055408
Check Total: 2,200.00
Vendor: 4821 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIP NY, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
P11/37290 Oil filters, Fuel filters 205.11 08/11/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11055423
S11/8881 Determine why ECU Communication Failure En 1,215.20 08/11/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055423
S11/8946 Determine failure message- Large Excavator 4,529.61 08/11/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11055423
S11/8946 Determine failure message- Large Excavator 4,529.62 08/11/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055423
Check Total: 10,479.54
Vendor: 4913 AQUALOGICS Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
IN25-211-01 Keller LevelRat Transmitter, Bellows Assembly 106.00 08/11/2025 005-8130-0410-0000 11055426
IN25-220-01 Keller LevelRat Transmitter, Bellows Assembly 1,132.15 08/11/2025 005-8130-0410-0000 11055426
Check Total: 1,238.15

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 379 Capital One Trade Credit Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
1366933 Blanket PO - July 2025 86.97 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055419
Check Total: 86.97
Vendor: 305 CED Twin Statc Saranac Lake Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
8015-1068064 Blanket PO - July 2025 82.90 08/11/2025 005-8130-0407-0000 11055404
8015-1068515 Blanket PO - July 2025 16.98 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055404
8015-1068520 Blanket PO - July 2025 8.49 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055404
Check Total: 108.37
Vendor: 985 CEDARHUE BRANDING Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
23332 Uniforms for Youth Academy 2,719.43 08/11/2025 001-3120-0400-0030 11055436
Check Total: 2,719.43
Vendor: 1998 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
619364 Blanket PO - July 2025 12.49 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055395
619422 Blanket PO - July 2025 8.99 08/11/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055395
Check Total: 21.48
Vendor: 3687 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
2DAA3AE4-0128 Dev Board Hearing Notices, Permissive Ref, No! 41.51 08/11/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055414
2DAA3AE4-0129 Dev Board Hearing Notices, Permissive Ref. Not 38.17 08/11/2025 001-1410-0400-0000 11055414
Check Total; 79.68
Vendor: 3506 COMMERCIAL SALES Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
42799-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 14.37 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055410
42799-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 14.82 08/11/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055410
42799-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 1437 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055410
44116-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 1437 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055410
44116-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 14.82 08/11/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055410
44116-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 1437 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055410
C 44836-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 -11.68 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055410
C 44836-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 -12.04 08/11/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055410
C 44836-0 Water for Village Offices - July 2025 -11.68 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055410

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM)



Invoice No

Description Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 51.72
Vendor: 1639 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
2507-124087 Blanket PO - July 2025 76.30 08/11/2025 001-5410-0401-0000 11055392
2507-176438 Blanket PO - July 2025 105.51 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055392
2507-176566 Blanket PO - July 2025 -16.32 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055392
2507-176576 Blanket PO - July 2025 44,52 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055392
2507-180942 Blanket PO - July 2025 -19.98 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055392
2507-180953 Blanket PO - July 2025 8431 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055392
2507-187746 Blanket PO - July 2025 214.50 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055392
2507-202070 Blanket PO - July 2025 4598 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055392
2507-202630 Blanket PO - July 2025 42.79 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055392
2507-211418 Blanket PO - July 2025 48.94 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055392
2507-217481 Blanket PO - July 2025 160.73 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055392
Check Total: 787.28
Vendor: 259 Elle Dawson Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
76768 Beach supplies- Sunscreen & Bug Spray 24.78 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055402
Check Total: 24.78
Vendor: 3220 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
0065702-00 Snow Blower Fan, Impeller - 2011 Bobcat Skid ¢ 643.45 08/11/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11055406
0305493-01 Excavator Rental - 1 week 2,470.00 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055406
0305838-LP Rock Drill 60.00 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055406
Check Total: 3,173.45
Vendor: 53 ESSEX COUNTY TREASURER Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
2025 2025-26 Viilage Tax rolls & Bills 1,591.80 08/11/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055428
Check Total: 1,591.80
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
40108012 Construction debris from Pisgah 148.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0400-0000 11055431
40108035 Construction debris from Pisgah 148.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0400-0000 11055431
40108115 Construction debris from Pisgah 148.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0400-0000 11055431

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

40108875 BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 172.00 08/11/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055431

Check Total; 616.00
Vendor: 63 FRANKLIN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE PLAN Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
2025 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 12,494 .85 08/11/2025 004-9040-0800-0000 11055432
2025 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 6,452.48 08/11/2025 001-3410-0840-0000 11055432
2025 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 26,796.32 08/11/2025 001-9040-0800-0000 11055432
2025 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 13,949.13 08/11/2025 005-9040-0800-0000 11055432
2025 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 18,647.22 08/11/2025 001-3120-0840-0000 11055432

Check Total: 78,340.00
Vendor: 105 Glynn, Katrina Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
113-0803892 Reimbursement- supplies for car show (07/12) 39.99 08/11/2025 001-6410-0401-0000 11055385
113-4124161 Reimbursement- supplies for car show (07/12) 56.53 08/11/2025 001-6410-0401-0000 11055385
38214256 Reimbursement- supplies for car show (07/12) 111.30 08/11/2025 001-6410-0401-0000 11055385

Check Total: 207.82
Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
9572781913 Chemical Resistant Gloves 46.08 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055429
9580057462 Megaphone, batteries 162.14 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055429

Check Total: 208.22
Vendor: 79 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
$129277 Blanket PO - July 2025 23.80 08/11/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055433
S129429 Blanket PO - July 2025 77.58 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055433
$129469 Blanket PO - July 2025 173.30 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055433
$129473 Blanket PO - July 2025 4553 08/11/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11055433
S129876 Blanket PO - July 2025 147.08 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055433
$130176 Blanket PO - July 2025 2.48 08/11/2025 005-8130-0410-0000 11055433

Check Total: 469.77
Vendor: 3693 HUTTIG DODGE Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
95106 9' Snow Foil- 2024 F550 Dump/Plow 388.05 08/11/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11055415
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Page 4
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Check Total: 388.05
Vendor: 4030 IBC, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
39271 Clothing Allowance - J Farmer *per Union contr. 287.50 08/11/2025 004-8320-0400-0000 11055420
39271 Clothing Allowance - ¥ Farmer *per Union contr. 287.50 08/11/2025 005-8120-0400-0000 11055420
Check Total: 575.00
Vendor: 3618 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
A087672-IN PD FSA/HSA Admin Fees - July 2025 198.00 08/11/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055413
Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 901 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
25-90836 Blanket PO - July 2025 197.10 08/11/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055435
25-90903 Blanket PO - July 2025 31.44 08/11/2025 004-8320-0401-0000 11055435
25-90903 Blanket PO - July 2025 4752 08/11/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055435
Check Total: 276.06
Vendor: 4909 MX FUELS & PROPANE Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
F5126957 Diesel- July 2025 56.53 08/11/2025 005-1640-0409-0000 11055425
F5126957 Diesel- July 2025 114.65 08/11/2025 005-8120-0409-0000 11055425
F5126957 Diesel- July 2025 56.53 08/11/2025 004-1640-0409-0000 11055425
F5126957 Diesel- July 2025 151.72 08/11/2025 001-3410-0409-0000 11055425
F5126957 Diesel- July 2025 58.24 08/11/2025 001-1640-0409-0000 11055425
F5127086 Diesel- July 2025 71.19 08/11/2025 001-8160-0409-0000 11055425
F5127086 Diesel- July 2025 116.77 08/11/2025 005-8120-0409-0000 11055425
F5127086 Diesel- July 2025 145.45 08/11/2025 001-8170-0409-0000 11055425
F5127086 Diesel- July 2025 70.96 08/11/2025 001-5110-0409-0000 11055425
F$127239 Diesel- July 2025 777.88 08/11/2025 001-5110-0409-0000 11055425
F5127365 Diesel- July 2025 82.42 08/11/2025 001-5110-0409-0000 11055425
F5127467 Diesel- July 2025 1,143.45 08/11/2025 001-5110-0409-0000 11055425
F5127554 Diesel- July 2025 741.03 08/11/2025 001-5110-0409-0000 11055425
Check Total: 3,586.82
Vendor: 138 NAPA AUTO PARTS

Check Sequence: 26

ACH Enabled: False
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674325 Blanket PO - July 2025 231.50 08/11/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055388
674391 Blanket PO - July 2025 103.11 08/11/2025 001-3410-0408-0000 11055388
674457 Blanket PO - July 2025 -154.57 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055388
674459 Blanket PO - July 2025 143.12 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055388
674463 Blanket PO - July 2025 4183 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055388
674582 Blanket PO - July 2025 79.81 08/11/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055388
674750 Blanket PO - July 2025 20.36 08/11/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055388
675183 Blanket PO - July 2025 36.14 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055388
675271 Blanket PO - July 2025 2295 08/11/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055388
675507 Blanket PO - July 2025 140,78 08/11/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11055388
675788 Blanket PO - July 2025 14527  08/11/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055388
675802 Blanket PO - July 2025 80.44 08/11/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055388
675805 Blanket PO - July 2025 35941 08/11/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055388
Check Total: 1,250.15
Vendor: 3788 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 186.00 08/11/2025 005-8110-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 186.00 08/11/2025 004-8310-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 62.63 08/11/2025 001-7260-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 375.76 08/11/2025 001-3410-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 3131 08/11/2025 001-7180-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 149.05 08/11/2025 001-1610-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 250.51 08/11/2025 001-3120-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 3194 08/11/2025 001-1640-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 42.59 08/11/2025 001-1490-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 31.00 08/11/2025 005-1640-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 31.00 08/11/2025 004-1640-0402-0000 11055418
5035053862 Phone Service 07/22-08/21 187.89  08/11/2025 005-8130-0402-0000 11055418
Check Total: 1,565.68
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
05230-05003 Electric Bills 6.96 08/11/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055387
Check Total: 6.96
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Vendor: 3730 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
10609/10610 Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 202! 8,728.63 08/11/2025 001-3410-0860-0000 11055417
10609/10610 Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 202: 2,840.90 08/11/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055417
10609/10610 Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 202! 5,681.81 08/11/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055417
10609/10610 Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 202: 2,840.90 08/11/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055417

Check Total: 20,092.24
Vendor: 2443 NORTH COUNTRY AUTO GLASS Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
INC-0702-29862 Windshield Installed- 2025 PD Ford Escape 575.00 08/11/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055399

Check Total: 575.00
Vendor: 410 PowerPlan Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
11195907 Fuel filters primary & final- Large Sweeper 323.52 08/11/2025 001-8170-0408-0000 11055422

Check Total: 323.52
Vendor: 3706 PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGY, PLLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
250520 Pre-employment Screening-O Huntley 325.00 08/11/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055416

Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
45036304 Copy paper, envelopes, clips, staples, etc. 39.75 08/11/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055396
45036304 Copy paper, envelopes, clips, staples, etc. 40.96 08/11/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055396
45036304 Copy paper, envelopes, clips, staples, etc. 39.75 08/11/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055396

Check Total: 120.46
Vendor: 3318 ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
AUGUST Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 08/11/2025 004-1420-0400-0000 11055407
AUGUST Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 08/11/2025 005-1420-0400-0000 11055407
AUGUST Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 705.50 08/11/2025 001-1420-0400-0000 11055407
JULY Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 705.50 08/11/2025 001-1420-0400-0000 11055407
JULY Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 08/11/2025 004-1420-0400-0000 11055407
JULY Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 08/11/2025 005-1420-0400-0000 11055407
JUNE Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 08/11/2025 005-1420-0400-0000 11055407
JUNE Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 684.75 08/11/2025 004-1420-0400-0000 11055407
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JUNE Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 705.50 08/11/2025 001-1420-0400-0000 11055407
Check Total: 6,225.00
Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC., Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
IV73887 Valve Extension - 2016 E-one Typhoon Fire Truc 11.97 08/11/2025 001-3410-0408-0000 11055421
Check Total: 11.97
Vendor: 3596 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
830 Cleaning Services - PD and Berkeley Green 1,460.00 08/11/2025 001-7110-0400-0000 11055412
832 Cleaning Services - PD and Berkeley Green 1,200.00 08/11/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11055412
Check Total: 2,660.00
Vendor: 2537 SKI AREAS OF NEW YORK, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
13960 Ski Area Expo Registration 09/15-19/17 530.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0406-0000 11055400
2025-26 Membership Dues 100.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0400-0000 11055400
Check Total: 630.00
Vendor: 2546 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
4351939 Internet Services - August 2025 77.52 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055401
4351939 Internet Services - August 2025 77.52 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055401
4351939 Internet Services - August 2025 79.86 08/11/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055401
Check Total: 234.90
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
INV-021416 Civic Pay Transaction fees - July 2025 90.10 08/11/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055409
INV-021416 Civic Pay Transaction fees - July 2025 87.45 08/11/2025 0035-8110-0400-0000 11055409
INV-021416 Civic Pay Transaction fees - July 2025 87.45 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055409
T™M INV-009737 Cirrus Migration Prof. Services - June 2025 562.27 08/11/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055409
TM INV-009737 Cirrus Migration Prof. Services - June 2025 545.74 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055409
TM INV-009737 Cirrus Migration Prof. Services - June 2025 545.74 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055409
Check Total: 1,918.75
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
2018746 DPW Copier Services 07/27-08/26 10.00 08/11/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055390
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2018746 DPW Copier Services 07/27-08/26 10.30 08/11/2025 001-1490-0400-0000 11055390
2018746 DPW Copier Services 07/27-08/26 10.00 08/11/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055390
Check Total: 30.30
Vendor: 351 TAYLOR EQUIPMENT SALES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
RO17453 Service on PWC Marine 1 & 2 787.66 08/11/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055411
RO17454 Service on PWC Marine 1 & 2 542.27 08/11/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055411
Check Total: 1,329.93
Vendor: 4852 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
10790/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 55.98 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055424
10790/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 55.98 08/11/2025 001-7110-0408-0000 11055424
10805/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 250.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11055424
10805/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 250.00 08/11/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11055424
10828/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 445.50 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055424
10828/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 445.50 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055424
1084972 Blanket PO - July 2025 27.99 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055424
10849/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 27.99 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055424
10850/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 17.99 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055424
1085072 Blanket PO - July 2025 17.99 08/11/2025 001-7110-04G1-0000 11055424
10931/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 49.99 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055424
1093172 Blanket PO - July 2025 49.99 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055424
10935/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 27.99 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055424
10935/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 27.99 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055424
1095772 Blanket PO - July 2025 89.88 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055424
10957/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 89.88 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055424
10967/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 27.50 08/11/2025 001-7260-0410-0000 11055424
10967/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 27.50 08/11/2025 001-7260-0410-0000 11055424
10970/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 179.94 08/11/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055424
1097072 Blanket PO - July 2025 179.94 08/11/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055424
75779/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 194.99 08/11/2025 001-5110-0410-0000 11055424
7577912 Blanket PO - July 2025 194.99 08/11/2025 001-5110-0410-0000 11055424
76607/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 119.94 08/11/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11055424
76607/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 119.94 08/11/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11055424
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K 10851/2 Blanket PO - July 2025 219.00 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055424
K 1085172 Blanket PO - July 2025 219.00 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055424

Check Total: 3,413.38
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
JULY Registrar fees - July 2025 545.00 08/11/2025 001-4020-0400-0000 11055393

Check Total: 545.00
Vendor: 5341 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
H17164 Blanket PO - July 2025 3599 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055430
H17165 Blanket PO - July 2025 16.12 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H17592 Blanket PO - July 2025 14.39 08/11/2025 004-8320-0401-0000 11055430
H17624 Blanket PO - July 2025 16.72 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H17687 Blanket PO - July 2025 13.66 08/11/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055430
H17724 Blanket PO - July 2025 28.04 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H18271 Blanket PO - July 2025 29.68 08/11/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11055430
H19701 Blanket PO - July 2025 2518 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055430
H19773 Blanket PO - July 2025 2.59 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H19964 Blanket PO - July 2025 46.76 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055430
H20214 Blanket PO - July 2025 8.62 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H24196 Blanket PO - July 2025 10.59 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H24549 Blanket PO - July 2025 71.98 08/11/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11055430
H24629 Blanket PO - July 2025 8.99 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055430
H26309 Blanket PO - July 2025 22.12 08/11/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11055430
H26603 Blanket PO - July 2025 8.09 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H27463 Blanket PO - July 2025 17.96 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H27771 Blanket PO - July 2025 49.49 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055430
H27775 Blanket PO - July 2025 14.91 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055430
H27802 Blanket PO - July 2025 -6.29 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055430
H29087 Blanket PO - July 2025 16.17 08/11/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11055430
H29513 Blanket PO - July 2025 233 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055430
H29562 Blanket PO - July 2025 10.76 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H30451 Blanket PO - July 2025 17.99 08/11/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055430
H30542 Blanket PO - July 2025 4235 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
H30715 Blanket PO - July 2025 17.98 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
H30911 Blanket PO - July 2025 8.99 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
X00569 Blanket PO - July 2025 14.39 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
X98804 Blanket PO - July 2025 1239 08/11/2025 001-5132-0401-0000 11055430
X99246 Blanket PO - July 2025 9.82 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055430
Check Total: 588.76
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
195768328 Foaming Soap refills 182.19 08/11/2025 001-7110-0401-0000 11055398
Check Total: 182.19
Vendor: 273 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
4148893 Paving/Asphalt - July 2025 314.69 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055403
4189597 RI Paving/Asphalt - July 2025 6,335.00 08/11/2025 001-5410-0401-0000 11055403
4192675 Paving/Asphalt - July 2025 1,258.76 08/11/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055403
Check Total: 7,908 .45
Vendor: 1486 US ECOLOGY Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
1243650 6" Tap Asbestos Main, EEC Fee - 56 Woodruff S 1,575.30 08/11/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055389
1243650 6" Tap Asbestos Main, EEC Fee - 56 Woodruff § 1,575.30 08/11/2025 005-8120-0400-0000 11055389
Check Total: 3,150.60
Vendor: 1198 USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
INV00785272 EcoSense EC300A Conductivity Meter 433.94 08/11/2025 004-8320-0410-0000 11055386
Check Total: 433.94
Vendor: 1953 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 16.13 08/11/2025 001-7110-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 56.14 08/11/2025 004-8310-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bilt 06/24-07/23 13.30 08/11/2025 004-1640-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 40.31 08/11/2025 001-3620-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 16.13 08/11/2025 001-7260-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 8.05 08/11/2025 001-7180-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 18.99  08/11/2025 005-8120-0402-0000 11055394
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6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 13.71 08/11/2025 001-1640-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 37.14 08/11/2025 005-8110-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 4031 08/11/2025 001-1325-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 13.30 08/11/2025 005-1640-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 40.31 08/11/2025 001-1230-0402-0000 11055394
6119278757 Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 38.28 08/11/2025 001-1490-0402-0000 11055394
6119294612 PD Cell Phone bill 06/24-07/23 290.02 08/11/2025 001-3120-0402-0000 11055394
Check Total: 642,12
Vendor: 793 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
233919 LT265/70R18 Wrangler tires- 2023 F150 1,640.00 08/11/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055434
Check Total: 1,640.00
Vendor: 4979 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 12.35 08/11/2025 001-1640-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 11.98 08/11/2025 005-1640-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 513.00 08/11/2025 005-8120-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 226.65 08/11/2025 001-3410-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 760.81 08/11/2025 001-5110-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 2,356.27 08/11/2025 001-3120-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 36.72 08/11/2025 001-3620-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 623.69 08/11/2025 004-8340-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 971.40 08/11/2025 001-7110-0409-0000 11055427
106383171 Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 11.98 08/11/2025 004-1640-0409-0000 11055427
Check Total; 5,524 85
Vendor: 209 WHITE CAPLP Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
50032504462 10" Sidewalk 4" Form 2,318.00 08/11/2025 001-5410-0401-0000 11055397
Check Total: 2,318.00
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Total for Check Run: 171,997.54
Total of Number of Checks: 52
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Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 08/08/2025 - 1:18PM
Batch: 00003.08.2025 - Vouchers 2025-08-11 26FY

Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055391 000350 ADIRONDACK EMERGENCY TRAINING LLC  BLS Provider E-cards-Youth Academy 001-3120-0400-0030 192.00
Warrant Total: 192.00

11055405 CLMP-260625 ADIRONDACK LAKES & TRAILS OUTFITTERS Kayak Rental, Guide, Shuttle - Youth Academy 001-3120-0400-0030 730.00
Warrant Total: 730.00

11055408 12295 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - August 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 726.00
11055408 12295 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - August 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 726.00
11055408 12295 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - August 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 T48.00
Warrant Total: 2,200.00

11055423  P11/37290 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIP NY, LLC Qi filters, Fuel filters 005-8120-0408-0000 205.11
11055423 S11/8881 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIP NY, LLC Determine why ECU Communication Failure Emission System - 20, 001-5110-0408-0000 1.215.20
11055423  S11/8946 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIP NY, LLC Determine failure message- Large Excavator 005-8120-0408-0000 4,529.61
11055423  S11/8946 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIPNY, LLC Determine failure message- Large Excavator 004-8340-0408-0000 4,529.62
Warrant Total: 10,479.54

11055426  IN25-211-01 AQUALOGICS Keller LevelRat Transmitter, Bellows Assembly 005-8130-0410-0000 106.00
11055426  IN25-220-01 AQUALOGICS Keller LevelRat Transmitter, Bellows Assembly 005-8130-0410-0000 1,132.15
‘Warrant Total: 1,238.15

11055419 1366933 Capital One Trade Credit Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 86.97
Warrant Total: 86.97

11055404  B015-1068064 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8130-0407-0000 82.90
11055404  8015-1068515 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 16.98
11055404  R015-1068520 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 8.49
Warrant Total: 108.37

11055436 23332 CEDARHUE BRANDING Uniforms for Youth Academy 001-3120-0400-0030 2,719.43
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
Warrant Total: 2,719.43

11055395 619364 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 12.49
11055395 619422 COAKLEY HOME & HARDWARE Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8130-0401-0000 8.99
Warrant Total: 21.48

11055414 2DAA3AE4-0128 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Dev Board Hearing Notices, Permissive Ref. Notice 001-8620-0400-0000 41.51
11055414  2DAA3AE4-0129 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Dev Board Hearing Notices, Permissive Ref. Notice 001-1410-0400-0000 38.17
Warrant Total: 79.68

11055410 42799-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 14.37
11055410 42799-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 14.82
11055410 42799-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 14.37
11055410 44116-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 14.37
11055410  44116-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 14.82
11055410  44116-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 14.37
11055410  C 44836-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 -12.04
11055410 C 44836-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 -11.68
11055410 C 44836-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - July 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 -11.68
Warrant Total: 51.72

11055392 2507-124087 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5410-0401-0000 76.30
11055392 2507-176438 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 105.51
11055392  2507-176566 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 -16.32
11055392 2507-176576 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 44,52
11055392 2507-180942 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 -19.98
11055392 2507-180953 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 84.31
11055392 2507-187746 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 214.50
11055392 2507-202070 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 45,98
11055392 2507-202630 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 42.79
11055392  2507-211418 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 48.94
11055392 2507-217481 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 160.73
Warrant Total: 787.28

11055402 76768 Elle Dawson Beach supplies- Sunscreen & Bug Spray 001-7180-0401-0000 24.78
Warrant Total: 24.78

11055406 0065702-00 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Snow Blower Fan, Impeller - 2011 Bobcat Skid Steer Snowblower 001-5142-0408-0000 643.45
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11055406  0305493-01 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Excavator Rental - 1 week 005-8120-0401-0000 2,470.00
11055406  0305838-LP EQUIPMENT RENTALS Rock Drill 001-5110-0401-0000 60.00
Warrant Total: 3,173.45

11055428 2025 ESSEX COUNTY TREASURER 2025-26 Village Tax rolls & Bills 001-1680-0400-0000 1,591.80
Warrant Total: 1,591.80

11055431 40108012 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Construction debris from Pisgah 001-7260-0400-0000 148.00
11055431 40108035 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Construction debris from Pisgah 001-7260-0400-0000 148.00
11055431 40108115 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Construction debris from Pisgah 001-7260-0400-0000 148.00
11055431 40108875 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO - TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 172.00
Warrant Total: 616.00

11055432 2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE PLAN 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 001-3410-0840-0000 6,452.48
11055432 2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE PLAN 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 001-3120-0840-0000 18,647.22
11055432 2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE PLAN 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 001-9040-0800-0000 26,796.32
11055432 2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE PLAN 2025 Self-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 005-9040-0800-0000 13,949.13
11055432 2025 FRANKLIN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE PLAN 2025 Sclf-Insurance Plan Assessment Dues 004-9040-0800-0000 12,494.85
Warrant Total: 78,340.00

11055385  113-0803892 Glynn, Katrina Reimbursement- supplies for car show (07/12) 001-6410-0401-0000 39.99
11055385  113-4124161 Glynn, Katrina Reimbursement- supplies for car show (07/12) 001-6410-0401-0000 56.53
11055385 38214256 Glynn, Katrina Reimbursement- supplies for car show (07/12) 001-6410-0401-0000 111.30
Warrant Total: 207.82

11055429 9572781913 GRAINGER, INC. Chemical Resistant Gloves 005-8120-0401-0000 46.08
11055429 9580057462 GRAINGER, INC. Megaphone, batteries 001-7180-0401-0000 162.14
Warrant Total: 208.22

11055433  S129277 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8340-0401.0000 23180
11055433  S129429 HULBERT'S TRI.LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 77.58
11055433 S129469 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 173.30
11055433 S129473 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0401-0000 45.53
11055433  S129876 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 147.08
11055433  S130176 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8130-0410-0000 2.48
‘Warrant Total: 469.77

11055415 95106 HUTTIG DODGE 9" Snow Foil- 2024 F550 Dump/Plow 001-5142-0408-0000 388.05
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Warrant Total: 388.05

11055420 39271 IBC, INC. Clothing Allowance - ] Farmer *per Union contract* 004-8320-0400-0000 287.50
11055420 39271 IBC, INC. Clothing Allowance - J Farmer *per Union contract* 005-8120-0400-0000 287.50
Warrant Total: 575.00

11055413  AO87672-IN LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. PD FSA/HSA Admin Fees - July 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 198.00
Warrant Total: 198.00

11055435 25.90836 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0408-0000 197.10
11055435 25-90903 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8340-0401-0000 47.52
11055435  25-90903 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8320-0401-0000 31.44
Warrant Total: 276.06

11055425  F5126957 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 005-8120-0409-0000 114.65
11055425 F5126957 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 005-1640-0409-0000 56.53
11055425 F5126957 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-1640-0409-0000 58.24
11055425 F5126957 MX FUELS & PROPANE Dicsel- July 2025 004-1640-0409-0000 56.53
11055425 F5126957 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-3410-0409-0000 151.72
11055425 F5127086 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-8170-0409-0000 145.45
11055425 F5127086 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-8160-0409-0000 71.19
11055425  F5127086 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-5110-0409-0000 ‘70.96
11055425 FS5127086 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 005-8120-0409-0000 116.77
11055425  F5127239 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-5110-0409-0000 777.88
11055425 F5127365 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-5110-0409-0000 82.42
11055425  F5127467 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-5110-0409-0000 1,143.45
11055425 F5127554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel- July 2025 001-5110-0409-0000 74103
Warrant Total: 3,586.82

11055388 674325 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8340-0408-0000 231.50
11055388 674391 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0408-0000 103.11
11055388 674457 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 -154.57
11055388 674459 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 143.12
11055388 674463 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 41.83
1055388 674582 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0408-0000 79.81
11055388 674750 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0408-0000 20.36
11055388 675183 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 36.14
11055388 675271 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0408-0000 2295
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11055388 675507 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0408-0000 140.78
11055388 675788 NAPAAUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 145.27
11055388 675802 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0408-0000 80.44
11055388 675805 NAPAAUTO PARTS Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 359.41
Warrant Total: 1,250.15

11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-3410-0402-0000 375.76
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-1640-0402-0000 31.94
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-3120-0402-0000 250.51
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-7260-0402-0000 62.63
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-1610-0402-0000 149,05
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 004-1640-0402-0000 31.00
11055418 5035053862 National Busi Technologies-Cust Carc Phone Service 07/22-08/21 004-8310-0402-0000 186.00
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-7180-0402-0000 31.31
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 005-8130-0402-0000 187.89
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 005-1640-0402-0000 31.00
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologics-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 005-8110-0402-0000 186.00
11055418 5035053862 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Service 07/22-08/21 001-1490-0402-0000 42.59
Warrant Total: 1,565.68

11055387  05230-05003 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 6.96
Warrant Total: 6.96

11055417 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 2025 004-2060-0800-0000 2,840.90
11055417 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 2,840.90
11055417  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 5,681.81
11055417  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Teamsters Health Insurance Premium - Sept 2025 001-3410-0860-0000 8,728.63
‘Warrant Total: 20,092.24

11055399 INC-0702-29862 NORTH COUNTRY AUTO GLASS Windshield Installed- 2025 PD Ford Escape 001-3120-0408-0000 575.00
Warrant Total: 575.00

11055422 11195907 PowerPlan Fuel filters primary & final- Large Sweeper 001-8170-0408-0000 323.52
Warrant Total: 323.52

11055416 250520 PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGY, PLLC Pre-employment Screening-O Huntley 001-3120-0406-0000 325.00
Warrant Total: 325.00
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11055396 45036304 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, envelopes, clips, staples, ete. 001-1610-0401-0000 40.96
11055396 45036304 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, envelopes, clips, staples, ete. 005-8110-0401-0000 39.75
11055396 45036304 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, envelopes, clips, staples, etc. 004-8310-0401-0000 39.75
Warrant Total: 120.46

11055407 AUGUST ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 001-1420-0400-0000 705.50
11055407 AUGUST ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 004-1420-0400-0000 684.75
11055407 AUGUST ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 005-1420-0400-0000 684.75
11055407 JULY ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 001-1420-0400-0000 705.50
11055407 JULY ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 004-1420-0400-0000 684.75
11055407 JULY ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawycr Services 2025-26 005-1420-0400-0000 684.75
11055407 JUNE ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 005-1420-0400-0000 684.75
11055407 JUNE ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 001-1420-0400-0000 705.50
11055407 JUNE ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Lawyer Services 2025-26 004-1420-0400-0000 684.75
Warrant Total: 6,225.00

11055421  1V73887 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Valve Extension - 2016 E-one Typhoon Fire Truck 001-3410-0408-0000 11.97
‘Warrant Total: 11.97

11055412 830 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning Services - PD and Berkeley Green 001-7110-0400-0000 1,460.00
11055412 832 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning Services - PD and Berkeley Green 001-3410-0400-0000 1,200.00
Warrant Total: 2,660.00

11055400 13960 SKIAREAS OF NEW YORK, INC. Ski Area Expo Registration 09/15-19/17 001-7260-0406-0000 530.00
11055400  2025-26 SKIAREAS OF NEW YORK, INC. Membership Dues 001-7260-0400-0000 100.00
Warrant Total: 630.00

11055401 4351939 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Internet Services - August 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 77.52
11055401 4351939 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Internet Services - August 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 79.86
11055401 4351939 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Interet Services - August 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 77.52
Warrant Total: 234.90

11055409 INV-021416 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC Civic Pay Transaction fees - July 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 87.45
11055409 INV-021416 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Civic Pay Transaction fees - July 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 R7.45
11055409 INV-021416 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Civic Pay Transaction fees - July 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 90.10
11055409 TM INV-009737 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Prof. Services - June 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 545.74
11055409 TM INV-009737 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Prof. Services - June 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 545.74
11055409 TM INV-009737 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Cirrus Migration Prof. Services - June 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 562.27
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Warrant Total: 1,918.75

11055390 2018746 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. DPW Copier Services 07/27-08/26 001-1490-0400-0000 10.30
11055390 2018746 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. DPW Copier Services 07/27-08/26 005-8110-0400-0000 10.00
11055390 2018746 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. DPW Copier Services 07/27-08/26 004-8310-0400-0000 10.00
Warrant Total: 30.30

11055411  RO17453 TAYLOR EQUIPMENT SALES Service on PWC Marine 1 & 2 001-3120-0408-0000 787.66
11055411  RO17454 TAYLOR EQUIPMENT SALES Service on PWC Marine 1 & 2 001-3120-0408-0000 542.27
Warrant Total: 1,329.93

11055424 1079072 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 55.98
11055424 1079072 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0408-0000 55.98
11055424 10805/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 250.00
11055424 1080572 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 250.00
11055424  10828/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 445.50
11055424 10828/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 445.50
11055424 10849/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 27.99
11055424 10849/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 27.99
11055424 10850/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 17.99
11055424 10850/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 17.99
11055424 1093172 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 49,99
11055424 1093172 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 49.99
11055424 10935/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 27.99
11055424 1093572 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 27.99
11055424 10957/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 89.88
11055424 10957/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 89.88
11055424 10967/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0410-0000 27.50
11055424 10967/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0410-0000 27.50
11055424 1097072 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8340-0408-0000 179.94
11055424 10970/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8340-0408-0000 179.94
11055424 75779/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0410-0000 194.99
11055424 7577972 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5110-0410-0000 194.99
11055424 7660772 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0401-0000 119,94
11055424 76607/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0401-0000 119.94
11055424 K 10851/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 219.00
11055424 K 1085172 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 219.00
Warrant Total: 3,413.38
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11055393  JULY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Registrar fees - July 2025 001-4020-0400-0000 545.00
Warrant Total: 545.00

11055430 17164 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 35.99
11055430 H17165 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 16.12
11055430 H17592 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 004-8320-0401-0000 14.39
11055430 H17624 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 16.72
11055430 'H17687 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Tuly 2025 004-8340-0408-0000 13.66
11055430 H17724 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 28.04
11055430 H18271 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0401-0000 29.68
11055430  H19701 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7180-0401-0000 25.18
11055430 H19773 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 2.59
11055430 H19964 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 46.76
11055430  H20214 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 8.62
11055430  H24196 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 10.59
11055430  H24549 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0401-0000 71.98
11055430 H24629 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 8.99
11055430  H26309 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7260-0407-0000 2212
11055430 H26603 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 8.09
11055430  H27463 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 17.96
11055430 H27771 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 005-8120-0401-0000 49.49
11055430 H27775 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7180-0401-0000 14.91
11055430 H27802 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7180-0401-0000 -6,29
11055430  H29087 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-3410-0401-0000 16.17
11055430  H29513 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7180-0401-0000 233
11055430 H29562 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 10.76
11055430  H30451 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7180-0401-0000 17.99
11055430 H30542 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 42.35
11055430  H30715 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 17.98
11055430  H30911 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 8.99
11055430  X00569 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 14.39
11055430 X98804 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-5132-0401-0000 1239
11055430 X99246 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - July 2025 001-7110-0401-0000 982
Warrant Total: 588.76

11055398 195768328 ULINE Foaming Soap refills 001-7110-0401-0000 182.19
‘Warrant Total: 182.19

11055403 4148893 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Paving/Asphalt - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 314.69

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055403 4189597 R1 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Paving/Asphalt - July 2025 001-5410-0401-0000 6,335.00
11055403 4192675 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Paving/Asphalt - July 2025 001-5110-0401-0000 1,258.76

Warrant Total: 7,908.45
11055389 1243650 US ECOLOGY 6" Tap Asbestos Main, EEC Fee - 56 Woodruff' St 005-8120-0401-0000 1,575.30
11055389 1243650 US ECOLOGY 6" Tap Asbestos Main, EEC Fee - 56 Woodruff St 005-8120-0400-0000 1,575.30

Warrant Total: 3,150.60
11055386 INV00785272 USA BLUEBOOK EcoSense EC300A Conductivity Meter 004-8320-0410-0000 433.94

Warrant Total: 433.94
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 004-1640-0402-0000 13.30
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 005-1640-0402-0000 13.30
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 005-8110-0402-0000 37.14
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 005-8120-0402-0000 18.99
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-1325-0402-0000 40.31
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 004-8310-0402-0000 56.14
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-7110-0402-0000 16.13
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-1640-0402-0000 13.711
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-1490-0402-0000 38.28
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-7260-0402-0000 16.13
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-7180-0402-0000 8.05
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-1230-0402-0000 4031
11055394 6119278757 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-3620-0402-0000 40.31
11055394 6119294612 VERIZON WIRELESS PD Cell Phone bill 06/24-07/23 001-3120-0402-0000 290.02

Warrant Total: 642.12
11055434 233919 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER LT265/70R18 Wrangler tires- 2023 F150 001-3120-0408-0000 1.640.00

‘Warrant Total: 1,640.00
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 001-1640-0409.0000 12.35
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 001-7110-0409-0000 971.40
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 001-3620-0409-0000 36.72
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 004-1640-0409-0000 11.98
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 001-3120-0409-0000 2,356.27
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 001-5110-0409-0000 760.81
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 005-1640-0409-0000 11.98
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 005-8120-0409-0000 513.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM)

Page 9



Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount

11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 004-8340-0409-0000 623.69
11055427 106383171 WEX BANK Exxon Mobil gas card charges - July 2025 001-3410-0409-0000 226.65
Warrant Total: 5,524.85

11055397 50032504462 WHITE CAPLP 10" Sidewalk 4" Form 001-5410-0401-0000 2,318.00
Warrant Total: 2,318.00

Report Total: 171,997.54

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM) Page 10



Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 08/08/2025 - 1:18PM
Date Type:
Batch: 00003.08.2025 - Vouchers 2025-08-11
Voucher From & To:
Date From & To:
Batch: APS 00003.08.2025
ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
The claims set forth bearing numbers to have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the
Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee: Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hercby authorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and ailowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as
designated.

Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 110,486.46
004 WATER FUND 25,845.41
005 SEWER FUND 35,665.67

Report Total: 171,997.54

AP-Voucher Approval Document (08/08/2025 - 1:18 PM) Page |




VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, July 28, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 5:45 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present: Trustee Ryan; present;

Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White absent.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 and 2026 Budgets
$359,187.37 batch number 0728025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made part
of these minutes.

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Jessica Mullen water sewer bill forgiveness status

Helen Pelcher water sewer bill credit

Mark Wilson unanswered questions regarding EMS Facilities
Keith Murphy support of union contract negotiations and DPW

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 96-Resolution to reappoint members to the Saranac Lake Arts and Culture Advisory
Board

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin

Roll Call to take no action: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 97-2025 Approve and sponsor BETA Mount Pisgah Summer Trails Enhancement and
Master Plan

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.
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Bill 98-Resolution authorizing the use of the equipment reserve for purchase of new
groomer for Mount Pisgah

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 99-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for 90 Miler
Canoe Race

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 100-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for “Half-way
to St. Patrick’s Day” Event

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin abstain; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 101-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for “High
Peaks Harvest Festival” Event

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 102-2025 Authorize Village Manager to renew lease agreement with the Hot House
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Motion to amend: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Roll Call to pass amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 103-2025 Resolution requesting the submission approval for Climate Smart
Communities Grant

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

OLD BUSINESS:
Trustee White-Update on Safeguarding of our Residents resolution, Update on Housing,
Discussion on the Police Interface Committee needs, Update on the Booth River Park Grant

Application, and July Grant Status Update

NEW BUSINESS: ROOST Contract
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PUBLIC COMMENT:
Elizabeth Kochar commended board for Climate Smart Actions
Mark Wilson suggested ADA railing for Board Meeting door

EXECUTIVE SESSION:
a. Credit or Employment History of particular person/corporation

b. Current and ongoing threat to safety pursuant to Public Officers Law 105(1)(a)

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session for the above reasons
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Page 3 of 3




Business of the Village Board
Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: 3P Funding Support

Date: 8/11/2025

DEPT OF ORIGIN: Trustee Brunette Bill # _85-2025
DATE SUBMITTED: 6/19/2025 EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Village Attorney Village Administration
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT APPROPRIATION
REQUIRED: BUDGETED: REQUIRED:

Resolution to support funding of the Saranac Lake 3P Race Event

MOVED BY: wh\‘h SECONDED BY: Rd an
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

MAYOR WILLIAMS ((463

TRUSTEE BRUNETTE WS

TRUSTEE RYAN %{X

TRUSTEE SCOLLIN ‘é@

TRUSTEE WHITE (04? 3



RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT FUNDING FOR THE SARANAC LAKE 3P (POLE - PEDAL - PADDLE)

WHEREAS, Saranaclake3P, Inc., a locally based 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, is requesting
financial support from the Village of Saranac Lake to ensure the continued success and growth of the
annual Saranac Lake 3P race event; and

WHEREAS, the 3P is a homegrown, community-driven race that highlights Saranac Lake’s unique
access to outdoor recreation across disciplines—skiing, biking, and paddling—while ceiebrating the
spirit of adventure, volunteerism, and environmental stewardship; and

WHEREAS, the 3P draws participants and spectators from across the region, generating economic
activity and showcasing the Village as a four-season destination for outdoor recreation; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the 3P is to foster community spirit, encourage healthy lifestyles, and
celebrate the natural assets that make Saranac Lake such a vibrant place to live and visit; and

WHEREAS, SaranacLake3P, Inc. respectfully requests $2,000 to help offset event-related expenses
including safety coordination, logistical support, and community-centered activities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees supports
the funding request of $2,000 for the Saranac Lake 3P and recognizes the event’s value to the
community, both in its celebration of outdoor recreation and in its contribution to local vibrancy,
pride, and economic vitality.




Village of Saranac Lake )

-

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake. NY 12983-2294
Phone (518) 891 - 4750
Fax: (518) 891 - 1324
Web Site: www.saranacdlakeny.gov

e

FUNDING REQUEST FORM

Businesses and organizations seeking Village funding for special events of [': ojects must
complete and return this application, along with a statement letter on your tiganizations
official letterhead. This request form must be submitted at least 6 six weeks prior to the
event the funding will be used for.

5 izational Luf o r Date: 7~ UL 2028
Organization Name: sagaac e 3P AW,

Contact Name & Title: _ Scotl MS Kin, Race puecte-

E-mail: SORU2c [5KEZPE 5/‘6// -EOM45 this a Fundraising event? A Yes O No

Event/Program Information:
Name of Event: ___ SIBAEC Lol g/i-
Date(s) of Event: __/ 8 Copbet. 2025

Is this the first ime requesting funds for &2‘25 %ent? BiYes O No

Has this event received financial support from other sources? & Yes [J No

If yes, please list here: PR oo f"’?f/ DD S:@A&ZZS‘ /L‘(//&w&

Amount Requesting: 20@0_

How many years has this event taken place? __ 5_\ B o o
Location of event: (address, town, county) S&\eﬂlﬁc Z‘BKE.

e S ——in —

——

Website of Event/Organization(if applicable ):_PWM;Q E,CZ____, —_
1
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Village of Saranac Lake
Business of the Board of Trustees

BILL NUMBER: # 104-2025
SUBJECT: New York State Homes and Community Renewal (HCR) Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Public Facilities Program

FOR AGENDA OF: 8/18/2025

SPONSOR(S): Village Manager
DATE SUBMITTED: July 29, 2025
EXHIBITS:
BUDGET INFORMATION

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: $
AMOUNT BUDGETED: $
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:  $0

SUMMARY STATEMENT

Resolution authorizing application for a New York State Homes and Community Renewal
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) on behalf of the Saranac Lake Adult Center, to
make critical upgrades to its building on Broadway that will increase energy efficiency, improve
accessibility, and replace aging equipment.

RECOMMENDED ACTION
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION
MOVED BY: R%{l(\ seconpep BY: DUNCHe
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:
MAYOR WILLIAMS lat(’,?
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN %Q
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE
TRUSTEE RYAN /
TRUSTEE WHITE 19




RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE SARANAC LAKE ADULT CENTER HCR
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, New York State Homes and Community Renewal is soliciting CDBG applications
from Adirondack Park communities; and

WHEREAS, only municipalities are eligible to apply for CDBG funds; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake can apply for funds on behalf of the Saranac Lake
Adult Center; and

WHEREAS, the Saranac Lake Adult Center has contracted with the Franklin County Economic
Development Corporation (FCEDC) to assist with writing of the application and, if awarded,
administration of the project.

WHEREAS, the Saranac Lake Adult Center is responsible for all associated project costs,
including but not limited to, grant administration fees, matching grant funds if required, and
project cost overruns; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees authorizes
Village staff to partner with the Saranac Lake Adult Center and FCEDC to submit a NYS HCR
Community Development Block Grant Application.




Business of the Village Board

Village of Saranac Lake
SUBJECT: Overnight Travel Pisgah Date: 8/11/2025
DEPT OF ORIGIN: _ Village Manager BILL #__ 105-2025
DATE SUBMITTED: 8/5/2025 EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Village Attorney Village Administration
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT APPROPRIATION
REQUIRED: $0 BUDGETED: $0 REQUIRED: $0
SUMMARY STATEMENT

Resolution authorizing the overnight travel for the Mount Pisgah Ski Area Manager, Heavy
Equipment Operator, and Laborer to attend the SKI NY Expo

RECOMMENDED ACTION
MOVED BY: Rg an seconpep BY:_(Nme.
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:
MAYOR WILLIAMS W
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE (,IM/?
TRUSTEE RYAN (012,?
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN [”J»U
TRUSTEE WHITE (61/?3



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING OVERNIGHT TRAVELING FOR MOUNT PISGAH
EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake encourages its employees to attend and participate in
schooling, training, and correspondence courses that increase their knowledge, skills, and job
performance, and,

WHEREAS, the Mount Pisgah Ski Areca Manager, Heavy Equipment Operator, and Laborer will
be attending the 2025 SKI NY Expo September 15-17, and,

WHEREAS, the expenditure for the training and travel is designated in the 2025-2026 budget for
registration fees and lodging.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees hereby
approves the overnight travel and training for the Mount Pisgah Ski Area Manager, Heavy
Equipment Operator, and Laborer to attend the 2025 SKINY Expo.
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2023 5KI NY-SKIPA EXPO September 25-27 - Lake Placid, NY

SKINY

PO Box 375

Jamesville, NY 13078
315-696-6550
memberservice@iskiny.com
VAT/Tax Number: 22-2367597

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Date:  July 31, 2025
Transaction ID: 1370
Status:  Incomplete

Event Name: DNU-SKI NY - PORA EXPO: PORA Member Ski Area Registration
